OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER:
Phone No. 06641-226403/ 226503 '{umcamo.x}, Cell No.mlmam
EMWH@OHHI:.;WJHI

Letter No. 60 || /4F (Mise) Dated. -?ﬁ November, 2022.

Shri. Magar Dhanaji Raoso, IFS
Dn FLD.DWI‘ Fﬂl"ﬂf Di\?lﬂﬂﬂ-

From

To
The Executive Engineer,

N.H. Division, Pallahara.

Sub: - Diversion of 4.545 ha. of Revenue Forest Land for constraction of Falhham
Bypass Road coming within the stretch Km 0.000 to Km 68.280 under thf.l project
“Rehabilitation and Up gradation of NH-149 from Pallahara to Pitri section to two

IV in the State of Odisha on EPC

lanes with paved shoulders under NHPD- :
mode” under Deogarh Forest Division in Angul District, Odisha-Deposit of
differential cost for Avenue Plantation Scheme at current wage rate of

Rs.333/- per man days -regd.

Sir,

With reference fo the subject cited above on the captioned subject, it is intimate
you that the financial out lay for Avenue Plantation Scheme under Deogarh Forest Division
pertaining to the above project amounting to Rs.5, 43,359/~ (Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Forty-
three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-nine) only has been technically approved by RCCF,
Rourkela at the wage rate of Rs.326/- per man days with 10 years maintenance. This fund was

deposited by you vide UTR No. UCBAH 22283452563 dt.10.10.2022.

In the meantime, due to the revision of wage rate Rs,326/- MD to Rs.333/- MD
the above financial outlay of Avenue Plantation Scheme has been revised of Rs.7, 62,041/-

(Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty-two Thousand Forty-one) only.

Therefore, you are requested 1o deposit the differential amount of Rs.2, 18,682/-
(Rupees Two Lakhs Eighteen Six Hundred Eighty-two) only (Rs.7,62,041.00-
Rs.5,43,359.00) as the differential amount towards the CA for payment through : l;i}
http:/fparivesh.nic.in) of MoEF & CC and submit the dspnsft particulars to thi ff'w g
dﬂ{ 3&'5 mkingl 2 ) e is office at early

Yours faithfully,

Divisional L?mnirest' U&Hwﬂ- Ju 11414,

SQ_fEf_Jga rh Forest Division




